
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-1120 Name: PW - ATCS Signal Modification at Atlantic Ave.
Improvement Project D1267

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:10/24/2011 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/8/2011 11/8/2011

Title: Recommendation to adopt Plans and Specifications No. R-6861 for Communication Systems, Closed
Circuit Television (CCTV) Camera Systems, Signal Modification and Advanced Traffic Control System
(ATCS) Integration at Atlantic Avenue Improvement Project; award the project to and authorize City
Manager to execute all documents necessary to enter into a contract with FlatIron Electric Group,
Incorporated, in an estimated amount of $2,475,971, plus a 10 percent contingency of $247,597, for a
total of $2,723,568, and to execute any necessary amendments thereto without exceeding the
contract limit; and

Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects Fund (CP 201) in the Department of Public Works
(PW) by $3,485,918; and authorize City Manager to execute grant agreements and any amendments
thereto.  (Districts 1,2,6,7)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Contracts, Grant Agreement

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 110811-R-27sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council11/8/2011 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

